
 
Oakmere Primary School and Nursery 

 

School Calendar Overview 2025/2026 
 
Key 

 

 

Date and time Event 

3rd September Staff INSET Day- school closed 

4th September Term Begins 

8th-17th September @ 9am Parent Curriculum Workshops (with children in class) 
Monday 8th September- Red Oak 
Tuesday 9th September – Blue Oak 
Wednesday 10th September- Cedar 
Thursday 11th September- Chestnut 
Friday 12th September – Sycamore 
Monday 15th September- Birch 
Tuesday 16th September- Willow 

Wednesday 17th September- Beech 

22nd September @ 3.30-4pm Phonics and early reading parent meeting 

30th September IRock Assembly 

1st October National Child Measurement Programme visit for Year 6 

1st -31st October Black History Month activities 

2nd October Individual and Sibling Photographs 

20th -24th October Year 6 Residential to PGL 

20th and 22nd October @ 3:30-6pm Parent Consultations- except Year 6 

3rd and 5th November @ 3:30-6pm Parent Consultations for Year 6 (due to PGL) 

27h October-31st October Half term 

7th November PTA Non-uniform day for Christmas Fayre Raffle 

10th – 14th November Anti-bullying Week- Theme: Power for Good 

12th November Winter Disco 
KS1 - 3.30pm-4.30pm  
KS2 - 4.45pm-5.45pm 

17th November Flu Immunisations Day 1 

17th November Drama Workshops EYFS-Yr3 

18th November Maths Day: Focus Reasoning 

19th November Scholastic Book Fair 

19th November @ 2.50pm Red Oak class assembly 

21st November Children in Need Day and Assembly 

27th November NSPCC awareness workshops for Year 2, 5 and 6 

  
Half term/Easter/Christmas/Bank Holidays 

Staff INSET- school closed 



4th December Flu Immunisations Day 2 

 

10th December Christmas Fair 

11th December Christmas Lunch for children 

11th December @ 2.15pm EYFS/KS1 Nativity (pm) 

12th December @8:40-10am EYFS Christmas Craft Morning 

12th December @ 2.30pm KS2 Concert (pm) 

16th December Class Christmas Parties 

18th December @ 2pm End of term 

19th December Occasional Day- school closed 

Christmas Break 19st December 2024– 2nd January 2025 

5th January  Staff INSET Day - school closed 

6th January Term Begins 

12th-21st January @ 9am Parent Curriculum Workshops 
Monday 12th January- Red Oak 

Tuesday 13th January – Blue Oak 
Wednesday 14th January- Cedar 
Thursday 15th January- Chestnut 
Friday Friday 16th January– Sycamore 
Monday 19th January- Birch 
Tuesday 20th January- Willow 

Wednesday 21st January- Beech 

28th January Blue Oak class assembly 

27th January Year 6 School Nursing Visit- Lancaster Model and Health 

Questionnaire 

2nd – 6th February Family Learning Week 

9th-13th February Children’s Mental Health Week 

10th February Safer Internet Day 

11th February 
 

Neon Disco 
KS1 - 3.30pm-4.30pm  
KS2 - 4.45pm-5.45pm 

Half Term 16th- 20th February 

25th February @2:50pm Cedar Class assembly 

27th February Olympic Athlete in Schools: Inspire A Generation 

Assembly and Workshops 

4th March @ 2:50pm Chestnut class assembly 

6th-15th March Science week and Imperial College workshops 

11th March In-class photographs 

18th February @2:50pm Sycamore Class assembly 

 



*You will be notified in advance if any of these dates are changed - we will do our best to avoid any 
changes

23rd and 25th March @ 3:30-6pm Parent Consultations 

23rd March Easter Hunt 

27th March @1:30 Easter Bonnet Parade 

27th March @ 2pm End of term 

Easter Break 30th March—13th April 

14th April Term Begins 

15th April– 24th April @ 9am Parent Curriculum Workshops 
Wednesday 15th April- Red Oak 
Thursday 16th April – Blue Oak 
Friday 17th April- Cedar  
Monday 20th April- Chestnut 
Tuesday 21st April- Sycamore 
Wednesday 22nd April- Birch 
Thursday 23rd April- Willow 
Friday 24th April- Beech 

29th April @ 2.50pm Birch class assembly 

1st May @ 3:30pm International Day with assembly and end of day International Food 

4th May Bank Holiday 

6th May Willow class assembly 

11th – 15th May Disability week 

22nd May Mini and Micro Marathon 

Half Term 25th May – 29th May 2025 

3rd June @ 2:50pm Beech class assembly 

3rd June Class Photographs 

19th June Activity Day 

3rd July Oakfest 

7th July Sports Day 

13th July Back-up Sports Day 

17th July End of Year School Reports to Parent 

21st July @ 2pm End of term 

Staff INSET Day 22nd July and 23rd July 



 


